Divisi Corporatio 12061 Division of Corporations **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H14000111522 3))) H140001115223ABCR Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Account Name : BUSINESS FILINGS Account Number : 105256001620 Phone : (608)827-5300 Fax Number : (608)827-5501 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future. annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: البرود وستستره بتردد بالانا والمواد المرديات فالمعه FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION Vertek Solutions, Inc. 7 ÷ Certificate of Status Û RECENEI NAY -9 2 Certified Copy Ð Page Count σŗ 04 \$70.00 Estimated Charge N N R ---_____ ~: 7 ယ္က Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Vertek Solutions, Inc.

"¥

22

.

(Entername of corporation, must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co." or "Corp.")

H140001115223

Tennessee		20-5345709		
State or country	under the law of which it is incorporated).	(FEI mmber, if applicable) Perpetual		
8/4/2006				
(Date	of incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")		
Upon Qualifica	tion			
<u> </u>		ss in Florida, if prior to registration) 7.1502; F.S., to determine penalty liability)		
725 Cool Spring	s Blvd Suite 240, Franklin, Tennessee 370	67	17 t	
<u></u>	(Principal office	address)		
25 Cool Spring	Blvd Suite 240, Franklin, Tennessee 3706	57		
	(Current mailing	addiess)		
All lawful busin	ess			
		r country to be carried out in state of Florida)	244	
(Pirpose(24 - 14 24 - 14 25 - 14	
(Phypose() Name and stre) of corposition authorized in home state of		ALLACAS	
(Purpose(Name and <u>stre</u> Name:	e) of corposation authorized in home state of et. address of Florida registered agent: Business Filings Incorporated		14 HAY -9	
(Purpose(Name and <u>stre</u> Name:	e) of corposation authorized in home state of a corposation authorized in home state of state of states of Florida registered agent:		- 17 - 	
Name and <u>stre</u>	e) of corposation authorized in home state of et. address of Florida registered agent: Business Filings Incorporated		6- N	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

P.002

Having been manied as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Mark Williams, AVP, Business Filings Incorporated

(Registered agent's signature)

11: Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

H140001115223

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

.

A. DIR	ECTORS	:
Č <u>hairmar</u>	۲	<u></u>
Address:		
. ,		
1954 - Cha		
Vice Cha		
Address:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		<u> </u>
Director:	Brian Murphy	
Address:	101 Forrest Crossing Blvd Suite 107, Franklin, Tonnessee 37064	
Director	Michael Murphy	_
Address:	101 Forrest Crossing Blvd Suite 107, Franklin, Tennessee 37064	,
r or	Drin Membr	
Presiden		
Address	101 Forrest Crossing Blvd Suite 107, Franklin, Tennessee 37064	
Vice Pre	Brian Murphy sident:	
Address:	101 Forrest Crossing Blvd Suite 107, Franklin, Tennessee 37064	
•		
Constant	Michael Murphy	;
	101 Fornest Crossing Blvd Suite 107, Franklin, Tennessee 37064	
Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
• •	Michael Murphy	
Address	101 Forrest Crossing Blvd Suite 107, Franklin, Tennessee 37064	<u></u>
NOTÉ:	If necessary, you may attach an addentium to the application listing additional off	icers and/or directors.
13	- AM	<u> </u>
are true a third o	Signature of Director or Officer leer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 12 above) affirm and that he or slie is aware that false information submitted in a document to the D legree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. ian Murphy, President	is that the facts stated herein. epartment of State constitutes

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

100 9 JATOT



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

BIZFILINGS STE. 200 8040 EXCELSIOR DRIVE MADISON, WI 53717

May 9, 2014

	ertificate of Existence/Authorization	Issuance Date: Copies Request		14 1
······	Document Receipt		,	
Receipt # : 1500833 Payment-Credit Card - State Payment Center - CC #: 156162820		Filing Fee: \$22		\$22.25
Regarding:	VERTEK SOLUTIONS, INC.		n	
Filing Type:	Corporation For-Profit - Domestic	Control # :	526673	
Formation/Qualification Date: 08/04/2006		Date Formed:	08/04/20)06
Status:	Active	Formation Locale:	TENNE	SSEE
Duration Term:	Perpetual	Inactive Date:		
Business County:	WILLIAMSON COUNTY			

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that effective as of the issuance date noted above

VERTEK SOLUTIONS, INC.

* is a Corporation duly incorporated under the law of this State with a date of incorporation and duration as given above;

* has paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to this State (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State and the Department of Revenue) which affect the existence/authorization of the business;

* has filed the most recent annual report required with this office;

* has appointed a registered agent and registered office in this State;

* has not filed Articles of Dissolution or Articles of Termination. A decree of judicial dissolution has not been filed.

<u>က</u> Tre Hargett

Secretary of State

Processed By: Cert Web User

Verification #: 007166523

-5-

Phone 615-741-6488 * Fax (615) 741-7310 * Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/